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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
American K9 Country
Judges: Kama Rueschenberg, Queen Creek, AZ

Times are approximate ONLY. **=2 walk throughs
CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, March 13, 2020 Saturday, March 14, 2020 Sunday, March 15, 2020
S/P1 Jumpers — 9/7 Entries MISC - 16 Entries MISC - 20 Entries
8:00-8:15 8:00-8:30 8:00-8:35
A/P11 Jumpers — 4/3 Entries P1/S Gamblers — 4/8 Entries M/PI111/V Standard — 33/17/0
8:35-8:45 8:50-9:10 Entries  8:50-10:00
**M/PI11/V Jumpers — 35/27 Entries | PII/A Gamblers — 7/5 Entries A/PII Standard — 3/5 Entries
10:05-10:15 9:30-9:50 10:20-10:35
S/P1 Snooker — 5/5 Entries **V/PIII/M Gamblers — 1/31/31 Entry | S/PI Standard — 10/6 Entries
10:35-10:45 10:10-11:30 10:55-11:25
A/P11 Snooker — 4/4 Entries PI1/S Pairs — 4/8 Entries **M/PI111/V Snooker — 35/26/0
11:05-11:15 11:50-12:00 Entries 11:50-12:50
**M/PI11/V Snooker — 34/22/1 Entries | PII/A Pairs — 2/3 Entries AJPII Snooker — 3/5 Entries
11:40-12:45 12:20-12:30 1:10-1:20
M/PI1II Pairs — 26/18 Entries PHI/M Pairs — 24/29 Entries S/P1 Snooker — 9/4 Entries
1:05-1:50 12:50-1:30 1:40-1:55
S/PI Standard — 9/8 Entries PI1/S Standard — 9/10 Entries Steeplechase/PSJ — 35/15 Entries
2:10-2:45 1:50-2:20 2:15-3:05
A/PII Standard — 5/2 Entries PII/A Standard — 2/6 Entries MC/PMC Jumpers — 20/8 Entries
3:05-3:20 2:40-2:55 3:25-3:55
M/PI1I1/V Standard — 29/18/1 Entries | **V/PI11/M Standard — 2/22/33 Entries | M/PI11/V Jumpers — 30/23 Entries
3:40-5:00 3:20-4:35 4:15-5:10
GP/PGP Qualifier — 31/11 Entries PMC/MC Standard — 8/22 Entries AJ/PII Jumpers — 4/6 Entries
5:20-6:20 4:50-5:30 5:30-5:40

S/P1 Jumpers — 7/3 Entries

6:00-6:10

Bill Young of PAWS IN ACTION will be videoing all our runs. Visit him and order yours.
We appreciate our volunteers. Please sign up to help and you will receive lunch and a chance at our cash raffle.

There is no food available for purchase on site. BARK will provide lunch on Friday and Sunday for all volunteers.
Look for a post from Lo on Facebook prior to the show. h f v

Doors open at 7:00 every day.
Measuring is from 7:15-7:45 on days that miscellaneous is NOT

OFFERED.
If miscellaneous is the first class of the day, measuring will be at 8

Join us on Saturday for the well-received St Patrick’s Day themed Potluck.

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 153 dogs
entered in this event with 318 entries on Friday, 287 entries on Saturday, and 327

entries on Sunday for a total of 932 entries.




2020 Upcoming events

Make your hotel/Airbnb reservations early
**Premiums are ready

**April 3-5 RSK9 USDAA (TEAM) WWIS N. Kingstown RI
**April 10-12 BARK USDAA AK9C Amherst NH

**April 24-26 PAWS USDAA (TEAM) Greenfield Ma
**May 8 Data Driven UKI (noon start) Springfield VT
**May 9-10 Data Driven USDAA Springfield VT

**May 15-17 NEAT USDAA AK9C Amherst NH

**May 22 RSK9 UKI WWIS N. Kingstown Rl

**May 23-24 RSK9 USDAA WWIS N. Kingstown Rl
**June 5-7 CATS USDAA MHS Swanzey NH

**June 13-15 NOMAD USDAA Farr Field Waterbury VT

**June 19-21 PAWS USDAA Regional Farr Field Waterbury
VT

**July 1 Data Driven USDAA Springfield VT

**July 10 RSK9 UKI WWIS N. Kingstown Rl

**July 11-12 RSK9 USDAA WWIS N. Kingstown R
**July 17-19 BARK USDAA AK9C Amherst NH

**)uly 24 Data Driven UKI (noon start) Springfield VT
**)uly 25-26 Data Driven USDAA Springfield VT
August 7 RSK9 UKI WWIS N. Kingstown RI

August 8-9 RSK9 USDAA WWIS N. Kingstown RI
September 5-6 USDAA ARFF Westford MA

September 11-13 TITLEMANIA RSK9 WWIS N. Kingstown
RI

September 18 Data Driven UKI (noon start) Springfield VT
September 19-20 Data Driven USDAA Springfield VT
September 25-27 PAWS USDAA (TEAM) Greenfield Ma
October 30-Nov 1 BARK USDAA (TEAM) AK9C Amherst NH
November 7-8 SureFire USDAA Westborough MA
November 27-29 BARK USDAA AK9C Amherst NH
December 5-6 RSK9 CPE RSK9 Nashua NH

December 12-13 RSK9 CPE RSK9 Nashua NH



Ring 1:

24": 1
24010

22": 3
22022
22014
22027

20": 3
20009
20007
20001

16": 2
16010
16001

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20006
P20004
P20001

14": 1
P14014

12": 3
P12014
P12006
P12001

Running Order List
Friday, March 13, 2020

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

competitors

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Logic, German Coolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Cheery, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Riley, NSDTR, Michele Levitt

Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth

competitors
Poppy, All-American, Kay McDonald
Spice, All-American, Kay McDonald

Performance | Jumpers

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

Yuri, BC, Jodi Kaufmann

competitor
Sirius, NSDTR, Michele Levitt

competitors

Willy, All-American, Martha Gray
Jag, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22": 2
22030
22010

20": 1
20006

10": 1
10002

Ring 1:

16": 2
P16013
P16002

12": 1
P12011

Ring 1:

24": 4
24011
24009
24002
24014

competitors
Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

competitor
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Performance Il Jumpers

competitors
Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce
Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

22": 15 competitors

22033
22009
22001
22023
22013
22021
22020
22018
22015
22024
22012
22005
22004
22016
22028

20": 3
20012
20011
20010

16": 6
16008
16007
16006
16005
16004
16002

14": 4
14003
14006
14005
14001

10": 3
10005
10004
10001

Ring 1:

20": 6
P20013
pP20012
P20007
P20011
P20010
P20009

16": 5
P16017
Pl16012
P16010
P16007
P16001

14": 8
P14011
P14010
P14009
P14008
P14005
P14003
P14002
P14004

12": 4
P12007
P12012
P12009
P12002

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance I11/VVeterans Jumpers

competitors

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

competitors

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Sadie, All-American, Jerry Cathey
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Ziggy (C), JRT, Betsy Carter



8": 4 competitors
V08002 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
P08003 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P08002 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop 22": 15 competitors
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22009 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Ring 1: Starters Snooker 22010 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
22013 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22004 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash
22018 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22020 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22023 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22017 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22033 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22015 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22016 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
22028 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 1 competitor
24010 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

22": 2 competitors
22027 Cheery, BC, Amanda Shyne
22014 Logic, German Coolie, Ramunas Svarcas

20": 2 competitors

20009 Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
20001 Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth

14": 3 competitors

Rlng 1:Perforn1ance| SnOOker 14001 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

14005 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
20": 2 competitors 14006 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
P20006 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
P20004 Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese 10": 4 competitors

10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
14": 1 competitor 10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
P14014 Sirius, NSDTR, Michele Levitt 10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

10005 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
12": 2 competitors

P12014 willy, All-American, Martha Gray 16": 5 competitors

P12001 Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl 16004 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16006 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
16008 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker 16005 Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22": 2 competitors

22030 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

22022 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker
20": 1 competitor 16": 6 competitors
20006 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle P16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P16010 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
14": 1 competitor P16007 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
14003 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner P16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

P16012 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P16017 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker
14": 5 competitors

16": 2 competitors P14005 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
P16013 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher P14002 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
P16002 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff P14010 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn
P14009 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
12": 2 competitors P14008 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P12011 Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair
P12002 Ziggy (C), JRT, Betsy Carter 20": 6 competitors

P20013 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
P20009 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

P20007 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20011 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

P20010 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

P20012 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

20": 3 competitors
20010 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
20012 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

12": 3 competitors
20011 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff mp

P12009 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P12007 Sadie, All-American, Jerry Cathey

24": 4 competitors P12012 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

24002 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

24009 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce
24011 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24014 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

8": 2 competitors
P08002 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
P08003 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8": 1 competitor
V08002 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner



Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 1 competitor

Ring 1: Masters Pairs 24010 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau
22018 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 22": 2 competitors
24002 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott 22022 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22005 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22009 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
22033 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees 20": 1 competitor

20009 Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22017 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 16": 2 competitors
16010 Poppy, All-American, Kay McDonald
22013 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 16001 Spice, All-American, Kay McDonald

22015 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
14": 2 competitors

22008 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher 14003 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner
22020 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 14001 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
20012 whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer 10": 1 competitor

22023 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 10002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

20011 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
22004  Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash Ring 1: Performance | Standard

14006 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 20": 3

) competitors
20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

P20006 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
P20004 Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

16005 Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas P20001 Yuri, BC, Jodi Kaufmann

16006 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

16": 1 competitor

16004  Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau P16012 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

16008 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

14": 1 competitor

16002 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer P14014 Sirius, NSDTR, Michele Levitt

16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

12": 3 competitors

P12014 wWilly, All-American, Martha Gray
P12002 Ziggy (C), JRT, Betsy Carter
P12001 Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10005 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

24": 1 competitor
24009 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

Ring 1: Performance Il Pairs

P20007 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

i 22": 2 competitors
P16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22030 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

. 22010 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
P20013 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

P14003 Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas 20": 2 competitors

20006 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

P20011 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney 20001 Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth
4 4

P14002 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

P20010 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

P16007 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody Ring 1: Performance Il Standard
P20009 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy 16": 1 competitor

P14008 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras P16013 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
P08002 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop 12": 1 c9mpetitor _

P16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco P12011 Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

P16010 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

P14004 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement Ring 1: Masters Standard
P14010 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn 22": 12 competitors
P14009 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo 22008 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22023 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
P12012 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 22016 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
P08003 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 22018 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22024 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22017 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22015 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22033 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant



22013
22004
22028

20":

20012
20011
20010

24":

24002
24014
24011

10":

10005
10003
10004
10001

16":

16008
16002
16007
16006
16004

14":
14006
14005

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

3 competitors
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

3 competitors
Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
Jake, BC, John Marcus

4 competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

5 competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

2 competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard

20":

P2001
P2001
P2001
P2001
P2000

14":

P1401
P1401
P1400
P1400
P1400
P1400

l6":

P1600
P1601
P1600

12":

P1201
P1200
P1200

8":
P0800

5 competitors

3 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
0 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

2 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

1 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

9 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

6 competitors

1 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

0 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

9 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

5 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

2 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
1 Riley, NSDTR, Michele Levitt

3 competitors

1 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
0 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

7 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

3 competitors

2 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

7 Sadie, All-American, Jerry Cathey
9 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

1 competitor
3 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

8":
V0800

1 competitor
2 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Ring 1:

24": 4
24010
24011
24002
24014

20": 5
20010
20006
20011
20003
20012

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22": 11 competitors

22033
22030
22010
22021
22018
22017
22028
22024
22015
22004
22016

16": 5
16007
16008
16006
16004
16002

10": 4
10003
10005
10004
10002

14": 2
14006
14001

Ring 1:

l6": 3
P16003
P16010
P16001

14": 4
P14010
P14009
P14002
P14004

20": 3
P20011
P20010
P20001

12": 1
P12012

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Yuri, BC, Jodi Kaufmann

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon



Running Order List
Saturday, March 14, 2020

Ring 1: MISC

16":
16008
16004

16":
P1601

14":
P1401
P1400

14":
14002

20":

16011
P2000
20008
20004

20":
P2000

22":

22007
22027
22019

10":
10005
10002

2

1
6

2
1
6

1

4

6

1
3

3

2

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie,
Tiffany, Sheltie,

Lynn Thibodeau
MIkko Aaltonen

competitor
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
competitors

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

competitor

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
competitors

Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Claudia Bates
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

competitor
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

competitors

Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Cheery, BC, Amanda Shyne
Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

competitors
Sushi, Sheltie,
Tiana, Sheltie,

Jane Plamondon
Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

20":
P2000

16":
P1600
P1600

12":
P1200

1
2

2
8
4

1
1

competitor

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi
competitors

Weeble, All-American, Kristie Harris
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
competitor

Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

24":
24010

22":

22019
22027
22014

20":
20009

14":
14004
14002

10":
10002

1

3

1

2

1

competitor
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau
competitors

Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

Cheery, BC, Amanda Shyne

Logic, German Coolie, Ramunas Svarcas

competitor

Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
competitors

Olivia, Poodle (Miniature),
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer,

Michelle Wnek
Meg Haviland

competitor

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

20":
P2000

16":

P1601
P1601
P1600

14":
P1401

12":
P1201

8":
P0800

1
3

3
9
3
2

1
3

1
1

1
5

Ring 1:

22":

22030
22010
22007

20":
20001

14":
14001

3

1

1

competitor

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
competitors

Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross

Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

competitor

Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville

competitor

Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair
competitor

Dexter, Chihuahua, Linda Desmarais

Advanced Gamblers

competitors

Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitor

Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth

competitor

Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12"
V1200

1
1

Ring 1:

14":

P1400
P1401
P1401
P1401
P1400
P1400
P1400

16":

P1601
P1601
P1600
P1600
P1600

20":

P2001
P2001
P2001
P2001
P2000
P2000
P2000
P2000

12":

P1201
P1200
P1201
P1200
P1200
P1200
P1200

8":

7
6
2
1
0
9
7
4

5
6
1
5
3
1

8
6
3
2
1
7
9
8
5

7
5
8
2
9
4
2
3

4

competitor

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Whitney, Aussie, Cheryl Killam

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Ziggy (C), JRT, Betsy Carter

Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitors



P08007
P08006
P08004
P08001

Ring 1:

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Masters Gamblers

22": 13 competitors

22011
22026
22023
22006
22021
22033
22020
22018
22015
22028
22012
22008
22013

24": 4
24004
24008
24005
24002

20": 8
20013
20003
20012
20008
20006
20005
20004
20011

16": 4
16008
16007
16006
16004

10": 2

10003
10005

Ring 1:

P20002
P12001

P16019
P16004

Ring 1:

22019
24010

14001
22003

20009
22014

10002
22005

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

competitors

Deena, Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance | Pairs

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi
Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Starters Pairs

Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Logic, German Coolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Ring 1:

P12011
P12002

Performance Il Pairs

Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair
Ziggy (C), JRT, Betsy Carter

Ring 1: Advanced Pairs

22030

ro

20006
22006

Ring 1:

P20016
P20013

P20007
P16011

P20011
P14004

P20009
P20005

P20008
P16016

P16005
P14012

P14007
P12015

P14010
P14009

P14006
P12012

P14003
P08007

P12003
P12004

P08001
P08006

Ring 1:

24005
24008

22026

ro

22015
24002

22023
22033

22018
22028

22008
22020

10003

Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Performance 11 Pairs

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

Whitney, Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Bentley, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Masters Pairs

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess



22031

16006
22013

20005
22021

20003
22012

20011
20012

20008
20013

10005
20004

16004
16008

14005
16007

Ring 1:

20":

P2000
P2000
P2000

16":

P1601
P1600
P1600

12":
P1200
P1200

8":
P0800

3
6
3
2

3
9
8
4

2
2
1

1
5

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Nuptse,
Beinn,

Brittany, Helen Connell
BC, Linda Medcraft

BC, Valori Duff
Tracy Fulmer

Groovee,
Wwhit, BC,

Sydney,
Deena,

BC, Kimberly Smith
Aussie, Cheryl Killam

Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
BC, Maureen Melo

Sushi,
Gwen,

Bruce Thibodeau
Lynn Thibodeau

Tiffany,
Tuukka,

Sheltie,
Sheltie,

Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance | Standard

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

competitors

Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
Weeble, All-American, Kristie Harris
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

competitors

ziggy (C),
Tocqui, CKC Spaniel,

JRT, Betsy Carter
Lisa Lofdahl

competitor

Dexter, Chihuahua, Linda Desmarais

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24":
24010

22":

22019
22005
22003

20":
20009

16":
16010
16001

14":
14002
14001

10":
10002

1

3

1

2

2

1

competitor
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

competitors

Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitor

Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
competitors

Poppy, All-American, Kay McDonald

Spice, All-American, Kay McDonald
competitors

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitor

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1:

16": 1
P16013

12": 1
P12011

Ring 1:

22": 3
22030
22010
22006

20": 2
20006
20001

14": 1
14004

Ring 1:

12": 1
V12001

8": 1
v08002

Ring 1:

20": 6
P20016
P20005
P20012
P20011
P20009
P20008

16": 3
P16005
P16016
P16011

14": 7
P14011
P14013
P14012
P14010
P14009
P14007
P14006

12": 3
P12012
P12003
P12009

8": 3
P08007
P08006
P08004

Ring 1:

24": 6
24003
24005
24008
24004
24002
24014

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
competitor
Kizmet, Sheltie, Marty Abair

Advanced Standard

competitors

Measure, Golden Retriever,
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Hannah Phelps

competitors
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth
competitor
Olivia, Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek

Veterans Standard

competitor

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
competitor

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Whitney, Aussie, Cheryl Killam

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

competitors

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie,
Gem, CKC Spaniel,
Duncan, Sheltie,

Jane Plamondon
Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Sally McIntyre

competitors

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Barbara Stephens

Marcie Russell

Masters Standard

competitors

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne



22": 12 competitors

22031 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22018 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22026 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22011 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22028 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22033 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22020 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22008 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

22015 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22013 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

_ Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard
20": 6 competitors

20013 Deena, Aussie, Cheryl Killam
20012 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20005 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

20004 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20011 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

14": 2 competitors
14001 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
14004 Olivia, Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek

22": 7 competitors
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

16": 6 compet*tors . . . 22006 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
16009 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois 22015 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
4 4

16008 Tugkka, sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 22010 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
16006 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair 22028 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16005 Royce, Sheltie, Patricia Dumas ! !

16004 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 20": 3 competitors

147: 1 . 20012 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
it c9mp§t1tor ) 20006 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
14005 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre 20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

10": 2 competitors 24" 4
10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess 240i4
10005 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

24010 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

24005 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
24002 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

16": 4 competitors

16": 1 competitor 16009 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

P16011 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith 16008 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16004 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

20": 3 competitors 16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

P20011 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

P20008 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois 10": 2 competitors

P20003 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross 10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

10005 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
12": 2 competitors
P12012 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P12004 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

8": 2 competitors

P12008 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
P08007 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

10



Ring 1:

Running Order List
Sunday, March 15, 2020

MISC

20": 3 competitors

P20014
P20005
P20003

20": 2
20002
20005

10": 1
10005

12": 1
P12010

l6": 1
P16015

14": 2
P14012
P14011

14": 1
14002

22": 17
22007
22032
22026
22025
22021
22019
16003

24": 2
24005
24001

Ring 1:

24": 8
24012
24013
24006
24011
24005
24004
24003
24002

20": 5
20005
20014
20012
20002
20011

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Tillie,

competitors
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

competitor

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
competitor

Jitter, BC, Christine Dame

competitors
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Giselle, Poodle (Standard),
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Zing, BC, Laurel Macy

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Joan Fox-Cota

competitors
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Masters Standard

competitors

Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

competitors

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

22": 11 competitors

22013
22026
22023
22021
22008
22018
22031
22028
22015
22009

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

11

22016 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

16": 5 competitors

16008 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16004 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16003 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
16002 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

14": 2 competitors
14006 Spice,
14005 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
10": 2 competitors

10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10005 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Performance I11 Standard

14": 3 competitors

P14011 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P14012 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
P14009 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20": 7 competitors

P20015 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
P20012 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
P20011 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
P20005 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20010 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

P20009 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
P20008 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16": 4 competitors

P16015 Jitter, BC, Christine Dame
P16018 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
P16014 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog,
P16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

12": 2 competitors
P12012 Cullen, Sheltie,
P12009 Duncan, Sheltie,

Jane Plamondon
Sally McIntyre

8": 1 competitor
P08007 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

24": 1 competitor
24012 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen
22": 2 competitors

22010 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22006 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

20": 1 competitor
P20014 Louis, Poodle (Standard),
16": 2 competitors

P16013 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
P16009 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

12": 2 competitors
P12013 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog,
P12010 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel,

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 2 competitors
24007 Nyx, German Shepherd Dog,
24001 Acro, Golden Retriever,

Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Heather Ferguson

Barbara Stephens

Joan Fox-Cota

Heather Ferguson
Gail D'Avolio

Cassandra Limoge
Grace Buzanoski



22": 4
22019
22005
22003
22002

20": 1
20009

14": 2
14002
14001

10": 1
10002

competitors

Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Baza, BC, Liz Scott

competitor

Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
competitors

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer,
Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Meg Haviland

competitor

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

20": 2
P20004
P20003

16": 3
P16008
P16006
P16004

127: 1
P12002

Ring 1:

22":

22001
22002
22010
22016
22013
22018
22015
22009
22020
22021
22026
22023
22028
22029

24": 6
24004
24002
24003
24006
24013
24011

14": 3
14001
14006
14005

10": 2
10003
10005

20": 5
20002
20005
20012
20011
20014

16": 5
16008
16002
16004
16003

Angel,

competitors

Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
competitors

Weeble, All-American, Kristie Harris

Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

competitor

ziggy (C), JRT, Betsy Carter

Masters Snooker

14 competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Baza, BC, Liz Scott

Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Oswin, Golden Retriever,
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Catahoula Leopard Dog,

Seth Dunn

Pi, Liz Scott
competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

12

16007

Ring 1:

14":

P1400
P1400
P1401
P1401

20":

P2001
P2001
P2000
P2000
P2000
P2000
P2001
P2001
P2001

16":

P1600
P1601
P1600
P1601
P1601
P1601
P1601

12":

P1201
P1200
P1200
P1201
P1201

8":
P0800

4
9
4
1
3

9
5
4
5
9
8
7
0
2
1

7
1
4
3
5
8
2
7

5
0
4
9
2
3

1
5

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville

competitors

Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Striker (D), Golden Retriever,
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Seth Dunn

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Jitter, BC, Christine Dame

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitor

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

22"
22032
22006

10":
10002

2

1

Ring 1:

20":
P2000

le":

P1601
P1600
P1600

12":
P1200

1
3

3
3
9
2

1
2

Ring 1:

24":

24012
24007
24001

22":

22019
22014
22007
22003

3

4

competitors

Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

competitor

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Performance Il Snooker

competitor

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
competitors

Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

competitor

Ziggy (C), JRT, Betsy Carter

Starters Snooker

competitors

Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge
Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
competitors

Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

Logic, German Coolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko



20": 1 competitor
20009 Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

14": 1 competitor

14002 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

20": 1 competitor
P20004 Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

16": 3 competitors

P16008 Weeble, All-American, Kristie Harris
P16006 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

P16004 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Ring 1: Steeplechase

22": 14 competitors

22031 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22002 Baza, BC, Liz Scott

22009 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22026 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22006 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22023 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22020 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22028 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22016 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22015 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22010 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22008 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22003 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24": 6 competitors

24013 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

24012 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

24005 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

24003 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
24002 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

24001 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

20": 4 competitors

20002 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20014 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20012 whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20011 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

10": 2 competitors
10002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
10005 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

14": 3 competitors
14001 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

14006 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

14005 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

16": 6 competitors

16009 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16004 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16002 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16003 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16008 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping

16": 5 competitors

P16004 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
P16018 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
P16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

P16012 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

20": 6
pP20014
P20012
P20011
P20010
P20009
P20003

14": 1
P14004

12": 2
P12012
P12002

8": 1
P08007

Ring 1:

24": 3
24010
24005
24002

l6": 4
16007
16009
16008
16004

22": 17
22001
22021
22020
22015
22010
22006
22028

20": 2
20012
20003

10": 2
10003
10005

14": 2
14001
14004

Ring 1:

l6": 1
P16011

20": 3
P20011
P20008
P20003

12": 2
P12012
P12004

8": 2
P12008
P08007

competitors

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

competitor
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Ziggy (C), JRT, Betsy Carter

competitor
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Olivia, Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

competitors

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens



Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

24": 6 competitors Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

24006 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

24013 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski 24": 1 competitor

24011 Jake, BC, John Marcus 24012 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen
24004 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

24003 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood 22": 2 competitors

24002 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott 22010 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22006 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
22": 12 competitors
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 10": 1 competitor
22031 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko 10002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22002 Baza, BC, Liz Scott
22023 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22021 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant , Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers
22005 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22020 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22015 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22013 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22009 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
22016 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
22028 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 1 competitor
P20003 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

16": 4 competitors

P16013 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
P16009 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
P16006 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

20": 4 competitors P16002 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

20002 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20014 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20012 whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20011 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

12": 1 competitor
P12005 Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

16": 4 competitors

16007 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers Rlng 1: Starters Jumpers

16008 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16004 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 24": 2 competitors

16003 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 24007 Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge

24001 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
10": 2 competitors

10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess 22": 3 competitors
10005 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 22019 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville

22014 Logic, German Coolie, Ramunas Svarcas
14": 2 competitors 22003 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

14006 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan .
14001 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers 20": 1 competitor
20009 Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

14": 1 competitor
14002 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

14": 1 competitor

P14013 Roper, Australian Cattle Dog, Kaylee Quenneville .
i g Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

16": 6 competitors

P16017 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler 20": 1 competitor

P16018 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson P20004 Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

P16015 Jitter, BC, Christine Dame

P16014 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson 16": 2 competitors

P16012 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones P16008 Weeble, All-American, Kristie Harris
P16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler P16004 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

20": 8 competitors

P20015 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

P20014 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
P20012 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

P20011 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

P20010 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

P20009 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

P20008 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20007 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

12": 5 competitors

P12010 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

P12013 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P12012 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

P12004 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
P12002 Ziggy (C), JRT, Betsy Carter

8": 3 competitors

P08007 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

P08001 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

14



